
12-30-2024 

 

 
The AARP Tax Aide program plans to be in business for the coming tax 

year. We anticipate having tax preparation services in three St. Croix County 
locations this year including: the Government Center in Hudson, Services Center 
in New Richmond and St. Croix County Agriculture and Educational Building in 
Baldwin as well as in Pierce County at the River Falls Public Library and in 

Ellsworth at the Pierce Pepin Co-op building.  
 

 
BY APPOINTMENT ONLY, WALK INS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

St. Croix County Government 
Center 

1101 Carmichael Rd, Hudson 
 
Monday, February 10 
Tuesday, February 18 
Monday, February 24 
Monday, March 3 
Monday, March 10 
Monday, March 17 
Monday, March 24 
Monday, March 31 
Monday, April 7 

St. Croix County Agriculture 
and Education Center 

1960 8th Avenue, Baldwin 
 
Thursday, February 13 
Thursday, March 13 
Thursday, March 27 
 

St. Croix County Services 
Center 

1752 Dorset Lane, New 
Richmond 

 
Wednesday, February 19 
Thursday, February 27  
Thursday, March 6 
Thursday, March 20 
Thursday, April 3 
Thursday, April 10 

River Falls Public Library 
140 Union Street, River Falls 

 
Wednesday, February 5 
Wednesday, February 12 
Wednesday, February 26 
Wednesday, March 5 
Wednesday, March 12 
Wednesday, March 26 
Wednesday, April 9 
__________________________ 
Pierce-Pepin Co-op Building 

W7725 US Highway 10, 
Ellsworth 

 
Thursday, February 20 
Wednesday, March 19 
Wednesday, April 2 

 
Service will be BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. We will prepare your return, conduct our quality 

review, and go over your COMPLETED tax return all in the same visit. Plan to be there for a minimum 
of 2 hours.  Before you leave, you will receive a copy of your tax return before authorizing the 

electronic filing of our return.   
The AARP phone line opened for service starting January 6, 2025 to schedule 

appointments and to answer questions that you may have. 
 

Please contact the local AARP volunteers at 715-391-9220. 
 

You will need to contact them to schedule an appointment and request a Tax Aid packet. The 
packet will be mailed to you in advance and must be completed prior to the appointment.  Please 
complete and sign the intake form and bring with you. Please note, we are no longer able to do returns 
for taxpayers with Minnesota income.   

We WILL need each person to bring last year’s taxes and all the income sheets, 1099s, W2’s, 
etc., property tax and/or rent certificates with them when they come the first time.  Please check last 
year’s taxes to be sure all information is complete.   

We look forward to bringing this much needed service to the community!   


